

Nomination Instructions

Dear Lifetime Achievement Award Nominator

Thank you for considering making a nomination for a candidate to the USJF Lifetime Achievement Award. Submissions must be be signed and by the current Yudanshakai President or a member of the US Judo Hall of Fame member. Nominations should be for individuals from their own Yudanshakai. Nominations for an individual should be for either the Hall of Fame or Lifetime Achievement, NOT for both.

The steps to submit your candidate are as follows:

- 1) Determine if your candidate meets the specific nomination criteria for the Lifetime Achievement Award See the website page (www.usjf.com/committees/lifetime-achievement-award-committee/)
- 2) Complete a typed nomination packet. The packet will consist of:
 - a) A nomination form found on the USJF Website on the Lifetime Achievement Award page https://www.usjf.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/02/020321-LAA-Nomination-Fillable-Form-3.pdf
 - b) A formal picture of candidate (eventually to be used on website and for announcements)
 - c) A biography (background summary (prose)) supporting the nomination which may include:
 - (1) Judo credentials
 - (2) Action pictures
 - (3) Any other supporting documentation

When completed the packet should be sent to Neil Simon, Chair of the USJF Lifetime Achievement Award Committee at: NJSimon@aol.com

Sincerely, Neil Simon

File: 031821 LAA Nomination Instructions.doc